Gobs)

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF L ABOR

HOMER COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Cobs)

ALASKA DEPARTHENT OF LABOR
WO RAFSNCE DEVELOMAENT

CHILDREN/YOUTH SERVICES

Sprout Family Services

Child Support Enforcement - Anchorage
Day Care Assistance - Lee Shore Center
Head Start

Office of Children's Services

Juvenile Justice

R.E.C. Room (Youth 12 - 18)

Nine Star - Youth Education/Employment Services
SERVICES

South Peninsula Behavioral Health Services Inc

Consumer Credit Counseling/MMI

Cook Inlet Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse
Family Planning Clinic (KBFPC)

Haven House (formerly Womens' Services)
Hospice of Homer

Independent Living Center

Water's Edge - A Family Resource Center
Small Business Assistance

Set Free Alaska (Substance Abuse Treatment)

FOOD & CLOTHING

Food Pantry

Homer Thrift (1067 Ocean Drive)
Helping Hands/Anchor Point
Pick and Pay Thrift Store (238 Jenny Lane)
Salvation Army Center

Salvation Army Thrift Store

WIC/Women and Infant Children Assistance

(Mon-Sat)

LEGAL & PROTECTION

Adult Protective Services

Alaska Legal Services

Court House

Human Rights Commission

Immigration and Naturalization Service
Lawyer Referral Services 907-272-0352 or
Office of Children's Services (formerly DFYS)
Juvenile Justice

Police Department

State Troopers

Wage & Hour/Dept. of Labor

Worker's Compensation

UNEMPLOYMENT
Filing Information

(speak to a person 10am - 3pm) (M-F)
File ONLINE www.my.alaska.gov

MISCELLANEQOUS AGENCIES
Chamber of Commerce

City Hall/Homer

Department of Motor Vehicles/DMV
Legislative Information Office
Permanent Fund Dividend

Public Library

* SPARC

* South Peninsula Athletic and Rec Center

235-6044
800-478-3300
877-855-2227

235-4322

235-7114

235-7114

235-3436
907-744-7584

235-7701

800-478- 6501

235-8001
235-3436
235-7712
235-6899
235-7911
235-7899
907-260-5629
235-4732

235-1968
10am-5pm
Wed/Sat 11-3
Saturday 10-3
235-2609
235-8923
235-5495

800-478-9996
855-395-0352
235-8171
800-478-4692
800-375-5283
800-770-9999
235-7114
235-7114
235-3150
235-8239
907-269-4900
907-269-4980

907-269-4700

235-7740
235-8121
235-7341
235-7878
907-269-0370
235-3180

sparchomer@gmail.com

HEALTH/MEDICAL/DISABILITIES

Sprout Family Services (formerly Birth 2 Three)

Community Mental Health / The Center

Division of Public Assistance

Family Planning Clinic (KBFPC)

Home Health Services

Hospice of Homer

Hospital/South Peninsula

Homer Medical Clinic

Independent Living Center

Kachemak Medical Group

ResCare

Consumer Direct

Public Health Center

SVT Health and Wellness - Homer

SVT Health and Wellness - Anchor Point

Senior Citizens - Friendship Center

Senior Citizens - Friendship Terrace

Senior Citizens Center

Social Security Administration (Anchorage)
(Nationwide)

Veterans Administration/Anchorage

Vocational Rehabilitation/DVR/Kenai

WIC/Women and Infant Children Assistance

Ninilchik Community Clinic

HOUSING

Conifer Woods Apartments (Income Based)
Harbor Ridge Apartments (Income Based)
Heating Assistance Program

Rental Assistance/AK Housing Finance Corp
Weatherization

Haven House - Womens' Crisis Center
School Youth Homeless Liaison

Kenai Peninsula Housing Initiative

HOMER JOB CENTER AGENCIES
AHFC/Alaska Housing Finance Corporation
Department of Labor - Homer

Public Assistance - Homer

SCHOOLS & TRAINING

AVTEC - AK Vocational Technical College
CDL Training - Alaska Driving Academy

CDL Training - CEE (Center for Employment Ed)
CDL Training - NIT (Northern Industrial Training)
CDL Training - Kenai Peninsula Driving Instruction
Kachemak Bay Campus - KPC

Community Schools

Flex High School

KBC/GED/Adult Basic Education
Hazmat/Mining & Petroleum Services

Job Corp/Palmer 907-861-8800
TAP card/CHARR/ServSafe

235-6044
235-7701
226-3040 Option 3
235-3436
235-0369
235-6899
235-8101
235-8586
235-7911
235-7000
235-7683
226-1157
235-8857
226-2228
226-2238
235-2295
235-6727
235-7655
866-772-3081
800-772-1213
800-827-1000
800-478-3136
235-5495
907-567-3970

235-5920
235-5639
800-470-3058
235-2447
800-478-8080
235-7712

235 - 4664
235-4357

235-2447
226-3040 option 1
226'3040 option 3

800-478-5389
907-260-3900
800-478-4233
888-367-6482
907-690-3783
235-7743
235-6090
235-5558
235-1602
907-262-2788
800-733-5627
907-231-6504
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