

HOMER COMMUNITY RESOURCES



2/10/2020

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 8 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT	0011111101		LASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR a WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
CHILDREN/YOUTH SERVICES		HEALTH/MEDICAL/DISABILITIES	
Sprout Family Services	235-6044	Sprout Family Services (formerly Birth 2 Three)	235-6044
Child Support Enforcement - Anchorage	800-478-3300	Community Mental Health / The Center	235-7701
Day Care Assistance - Lee Shore Center	877-855-2227	Division of Public Assistance	226-3040 Option 3
Head Start	235-4322	Family Planning Clinic (KBFPC)	235-3436
Office of Children's Services	235-7114	Home Health Services	235-0369
Juvenile Justice	235-7114	Hospice of Homer	235-6899
R.E.C. Room (Youth 12 - 18)	235-3436	Hospital/South Peninsula	235-8101
Nine Star - Youth Education/Employment Services	907-744-7584	Homer Medical Clinic	235-8586
<u>SERVICES</u>		Independent Living Center	235-7911
South Peninsula Behavioral Health Services Inc	235-7701	Kachemak Medical Group	235-7000
Consumer Credit Counseling/MMI	800-478- 6501	ResCare	235-7683
Cook Inlet Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse	235-8001	Consumer Direct	226-1157
Family Planning Clinic (KBFPC)	235-3436	Public Health Center	235-8857
Haven House (formerly Womens' Services)	235-7712	SVT Health and Wellness - Homer	226-2228
Hospice of Homer	235-6899	SVT Health and Wellness - Anchor Point	226-2238
Independent Living Center	235-7911	Senior Citizens - Friendship Center	235-2295
Water's Edge - A Family Resource Center	235-7899	Senior Citizens - Friendship Terrace	235-6727
Small Business Assistance	907-260-5629	Senior Citizens Center	235-7655
Set Free Alaska (Substance Abuse Treatment)	235-4732	Social Security Administration (Anchorage)	<u>866-772-3081</u>
		(Nationwide)	800-772-1213
FOOD & CLOTHING		Veterans Administration/Anchorage	800-827-1000
Food Pantry	235-1968	Vocational Rehabilitation/DVR/Kenai	800-478-3136
Homer Thrift (1067 Ocean Drive) (Mon-Sat)	10am-5pm	WIC/Women and Infant Children Assistance	235-5495
Helping Hands/Anchor Point	Wed/Sat 11-3	Ninilchik Community Clinic	907-567-3970
Pick and Pay Thrift Store (238 Jenny Lane)	Saturday 10-3		
Salvation Army Center	235-2609	<u>HOUSING</u>	
Salvation Army Thrift Store	235-8923	Conifer Woods Apartments (Income Based)	235-5920
WIC/Women and Infant Children Assistance	235-5495	Harbor Ridge Apartments (Income Based)	235-5639
		Heating Assistance Program	800-470-3058
LEGAL & PROTECTION		Rental Assistance/AK Housing Finance Corp	235-2447
Adult Protective Services	800-478-9996	Weatherization	800-478-8080
Alaska Legal Services	855-395-0352	Haven House - Womens' Crisis Center	235-7712
Court House	235-8171	School Youth Homeless Liaison	235 - 4664
Human Rights Commission	800-478-4692	Kenai Peninsula Housing Initiative	235-4357
Immigration and Naturalization Service	800-375-5283		
Lawyer Referral Services 907-272-0352 or	800-770-9999	HOMER JOB CENTER AGENCIES	
Office of Children's Services (formerly DFYS)	235-7114	AHFC/Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	235-2447
Juvenile Justice	235-7114	Department of Labor - Homer	226-3040 option 1
Police Department	235-3150	Public Assistance - Homer	226-3040 option 3
State Troopers	235-8239		
Wage & Hour/Dept. of Labor	907-269-4900	SCHOOLS & TRAINING	
Worker's Compensation	907-269-4980	AVTEC - AK Vocational Technical College	800-478-5389
		CDL Training - Alaska Driving Academy	907-260-3900
<u>UNEMPLOYMENT</u>		CDL Training - CEE (Center for Employment Ed)	800-478-4233
Filing Information		CDL Training - NIT (Northern Industrial Training)	
(speak to a person 10am - 3pm) (M-F)	907-269-4700	CDL Training - Kenai Peninsula Driving Instruction	
File ONLINE www.my.alaska.gov		Kachemak Bay Campus - KPC	235-7743
		Community Schools	235-6090
MISCELLANEOUS AGENCIES		Flex High School	235-5558
Chamber of Commerce	235-7740	KBC/GED/Adult Basic Education	235-1602
City Hall/Homer	235-8121	Hazmat/Mining & Petroleum Services	907-262-2788
Department of Motor Vehicles/DMV	235-7341	Job Corp/Palmer 907-861-8800	800-733-5627
Legislative Information Office	235-7878	TAP card/CHARR/ServSafe	907-231-6504
Permanent Fund Dividend	907-269-0370		
Public Library	235-3180		
* CDADC aparahama	r@amail.com		2/10/2020

* South Peninsula Athletic and Rec Center

sparchomer@gmail.com

* SPARC